		Q81745
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 10/02)	102843502	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	
Tsuyoshi YAMANAKA	SEIKO EPSON CORP	
Yuji MIYAMOTO Miwa SHIMIZU SEP 2 1 200	4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-c Shinjuku-ku,	chome,
327 2 1 200	Tokyo,	
E STATE OF THE STA	Japan	
TRADEMAR	9-21	104
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Y	ćes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Evacution Data, July 7, 2004		
Execution Date: July 7, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of	f the amplication is
	•	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/854,784	B. Patent No.(s) not yet assigned	
	d numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	,
23373	l l	charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		ted and authorized to charge all required
		e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.	Tiouse tion order any overpayments of
	8. Deposit Account Nu	
	(Attach duplicate co	19-4880 py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	by of this page it paying ey are
9. Statement and signature.	201.01.02	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	4	
Paul E Toile	, /bg, 33, 102	September 21, 2004
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/23/2004 DBYRNE

00000074 10854784

01 FC: \$21

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Ref.		
Client Ref.	F010060US00/TP	
JP Atty. Ref.	SE-0333US	•

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

Seiko Epson Corporation 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
ANNO PART AND THE		

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

RECORDING APPARATUS INCLUDING AUTOMATIC FEEDING MECHANISM AND AUTOMATIC FEEDING MECHANISM

for which the undersigned executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

(A)	even	date	herewith
-----	------	------	----------

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

(B) in U.S. Appln. No.

10/854, 784 filed on

May. 27, 2004

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) its (their) US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

DATE SIGNED 日付 INVENTORS サイン Tsuyoshi Tamanaka 1): Tsuyoshi YAMANAKA Name: Yuir Miyamoto 2): Yuii MIYAMOTO Name: Mina Shimizu 3): Name: 4): Name: 5): Name: 6): Name: 7): Name: 8): Name: 9): Name:

PATENT REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0271